ANITA TRAVERSD GALLERY

HENDRIK FORSTER — curriculum vitae

TRAINING/EXPERIENCE

1990
1986
1984
1983
1982

1981,

1973

Visiting lecturer, Curtin University, Perth, WA
Visiting lecturer at five New Zealand Polytechs
Visiting lecturer, Nelson Polytech, NZ

Visiting lecturer, Launceston School of Art

Visiting lecturer, Riverina College of Advanced
Education

Full-time lecturer in Gold and Silversmithing, 1983-5
RMIT, Melbourne

Diploma of Arts, Academy of Fine Arts, Munich
Journeymanship, Guild of Gold and Silversmiths,
Munich

EXHIBITIONS

2007

2005

2001
1998

1989
1988

1987

1986
1982
1980
1979
1978
1977
1975

1974

Found + Fabricated - joint exhibition with Kerryn
Forster ANITA TRAVERSO GALLERY Melbourne
The Only Constant - group exhibition

ANITA TRAVERSO GALLERY Melbourne
Gallery Gondwana - joint exhibition with Kerryn
Forster, Alice Springs

Anat Isman-Fander Munich

Metal & Stone Adelaide

Makers Mark Sydney and Melbourne
Goldschmiedeatelier Birgit Forster, Munich
Makers Mark Melbourne
Bonython-Meadmore Gallery, Sydney
Goldschmiedeatelier Birgit Forster, Munich
Bonython Galleries, Adelaide

Makers Mark Melbourne

Makers Mark Melbourne

Bonython Galleries, Adelaide

Narek Galleries, Canberra

Makers Mark Melbourne

Makers Mark Melbourne

Geometrics Melbourne

Distelfink Melbourne

Craft Centre Melbourne

BIBLIOGRAPHY

2000
1999
1996
1990
1989

1984
1982

Appearance & Reality by Stephen Hogbin
Weekly Times Country
Australian Gourmet Traveller
New York Times

Vogue Entertaining

Craft Arts

Vogue Living

Art Bulletin

Art and Australia

Business Review Weekly
Craft Victoria

PUBLIC COMMISSIONS

2002

2001
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1989
1988

1987
1983
1982
1981

Church silver for St. Patrick’s Cathedral,

Parramatta, Sydney

BMW Wine Trophy

James Cassius and Robert Helpman Awards

The Great Australian Vanilla Slice Triumph Trophy
Premier’s Gold Trophy for Victorian Wine

Design of First Class Inflight Holloware for Qantas
Prime Minister’s gift to the Emperor of Japan
Church silver for St. Stephen’s Cathedral, Brishane
Bronze-cast sundial for the New Parliament House,
Canberra

Table silver for the New Parliament House, Canberra
Royal Presentation, City of Port Pirie, SA

NSW State Gift to China

NSW State Gift to Japan

Tableware for The Lodge, Canberra

Australia’s Royal Wedding Gift

APPOINTMENTS AND AWARDS

2006
1995

1984
1982

1980

Most Qutstanding, Sculpture@Nyerimilang
Chairman, Arts Network East Gippsland (-2000)
Fellowship, Australia Council

Organiser of the “4000 Years of Rings” exhibition
Organiser of Hermann Jiinger lecture and
exhibition tour.

Professional Development Grant, Australia Council.

COLLECTIONS

National Australia Bank

Australian National Gallery

National Gallery of Victoria, Melbourne
Powerhouse Museum, Sydney

Victorian State Collection, Melbourne
Art Gallery of South Australia, Adelaide
Art Gallery of Western Australia, Perth
New Parliament House Collection, Canberra
Latrobe Valley Arts Centre, Morwell
Gippsland Art Gallery, Sale

City of Hamilton Art Gallery

Royal Agricultural Society of Victoria
Jewish Museum of Australia, Melbourne



