# ANITA TRAVERSO GALLERY

# HENDRIK FORSTER - curriculum vitae

#### TRAINING/EXPERIENCE

1990	Visiting lecturer, Curtin University, Perth, WA
1986	Visiting lecturer at five New Zealand Polytechs
1984	Visiting lecturer, Nelson Polytech, NZ
1983	Visiting lecturer, Launceston School of Art
1982	Visiting lecturer, Riverina College of Advanced
	Education
1981,	Full-time lecturer in Gold and Silversmithing, 1983-5
	RMIT, Melbourne
1973	Diploma of Arts, Academy of Fine Arts, Munich
	Journeymanship, Guild of Gold and Silversmiths,
	Munich

# **EXHIBITIONS**

2007	Found + Fabricated - joint exhibition with Kerryn Forster ANITA TRAVERSO GALLERY Melbourne
	The Only Constant - group exhibition
	ANITA TRAVERSO GALLERY Melbourne
2005	Gallery Gondwana - joint exhibition with Kerryn
	Forster, Alice Springs
2001	Anat Isman-Fänder Munich
1998	Metal & Stone Adelaide
	Makers Mark Sydney and Melbourne
1989	Goldschmiedeatelier Birgit Forster, Munich
1988	Makers Mark Melbourne
	Bonython-Meadmore Gallery, Sydney
1987	Goldschmiedeatelier Birgit Forster, Munich
	Bonython Galleries, Adelaide
1986	Makers Mark Melbourne
1982	Makers Mark Melbourne
1980	Bonython Galleries, Adelaide
1979	Narek Galleries, Canberra
1978	Makers Mark Melbourne
1977	Makers Mark Melbourne
1975	Geometrics Melbourne
	Distelfink Melbourne
1974	Craft Centre Melbourne

#### BIBLIOGRAPHY

Craft Victoria

2000	Appearance & Reality by Stephen Hogbin
1999	Weekly Times Country
1996	Australian Gourmet Traveller
1990	New York Times
1989	Vogue Entertaining
	Craft Arts
	Vogue Living
1984	Art Bulletin
1982	Art and Australia
	Business Review Weekly

#### PUBLIC COMMISSIONS

2002

	Parramatta, Sydney
2001	BMW Wine Trophy
1999	James Cassius and Robert Helpman Awards
1998	The Great Australian Vanilla Slice Triumph Trophy
1997	Premier's Gold Trophy for Victorian Wine
1996	Design of First Class Inflight Holloware for Qantas
1995	Prime Minister's gift to the Emperor of Japan
1989	Church silver for St. Stephen's Cathedral, Brisbane
1988	Bronze-cast sundial for the New Parliament House,
	Canberra
1987	Table silver for the New Parliament House, Canberra
1983	Royal Presentation, City of Port Pirie, SA
1982	NSW State Gift to China
1981	NSW State Gift to Japan
	Tableware for The Lodge, Canberra
	Australia's Royal Wedding Gift

Church silver for St. Patrick's Cathedral,

# APPOINTMENTS AND AWARDS

2006	Most Outstanding, Sculpture@Nyerimilang
1995	Chairman, Arts Network East Gippsland (-2000)
	Fellowship, Australia Council
1984	Organiser of the "4000 Years of Rings" exhibition
1982	Organiser of Hermann Jünger lecture and
	exhibition tour.
1980	Professional Development Grant, Australia Council.

# COLLECTIONS

National Australia Bank
Australian National Gallery
National Gallery of Victoria, Melbourne
Powerhouse Museum, Sydney
Victorian State Collection, Melbourne
Art Gallery of South Australia, Adelaide
Art Gallery of Western Australia, Perth
New Parliament House Collection, Canberra
Latrobe Valley Arts Centre, Morwell
Gippsland Art Gallery, Sale
City of Hamilton Art Gallery
Royal Agricultural Society of Victoria
Jewish Museum of Australia, Melbourne

ANITA TRAVERSO GALLERY
ABN 62 327 059 301
7 Albert Street Richmond
Victoria Australia 3121
T 61 (0)3 9428 7557
art@anitatraversogallery.com.au
www.anitatraversogallery.com.au